
December 20, 2025
Race Date 25 Otter Creek Trail Runs

Overall Finish List

Marathon

Name Bib No TimeAgeOverall GendCity AG Place
Garrett Bowers 1871 3:28:39.0051 Male1:MLawrenceburg  KY
Chris Neoh 3162 4:11:09.4941 Male2:MLouisville  KY
Tim Sheridan 3883 4:13:57.1659 Male3:MLouisville  KY
Nathan Hartlage 3874 4:18:56.0046 Male4:MLouisville  KY
Daniel James 2745 4:23:50.3230 Male5:MElizabethtown  KY
Justin Finkbine 2286 4:26:06.9221 Male6:MNew Madison  OH
Jessi Gross 2497 4:46:14.2040 Female1:FLouisville  KY
Luci Vaden 3728 4:56:00.6343 Female2:FFort Mill  SC
Susan Olson 3229 5:00:22.4349 Female3:FLouisville  KY
Drew Wiseman 38210 5:04:34.0727 Male7:MLouisville  KY
Quintin Thomas 36411 5:07:15.1825 Male8:MJeffersonville  IN
Joe Frank 23312 5:11:13.7034 Male9:MLouisville  KY
Lee Tichenor 36713 5:11:14.0033 Male10:MLouisville  KY
Kevin Burch 19114 5:17:16.8049 Male11:MMiddletown  KY
John Risimini 33615 5:17:19.1551 Male12:MLouisville  KY
Gabriel Byrne 19216 5:17:19.7450 Male13:MLouisville  KY
Frank Dahl 21017 5:23:56.8445 Male14:MLa Grange  KY
Marianna Sutherland 36218 5:24:10.4119 Female4:FLorain  OH
Glenn Richardson 33519 5:27:45.1949 Male15:MLouisville  KY
Jimmy Tennill 39920 5:30:32.5654 Male16:M
Virginia-Bibb Golden 24121 5:36:15.0448 Female5:FHarrodsburg  KY
Jose Miranda 31022 5:36:36.4933 Male17:MGeorgetown  KY
Wes Smith 35323 5:47:37.5240 Male18:MLagrange  KY
Phillip Bontrager 18624 6:02:38.5863 Male19:MLavergne  TN
Noell Bauer 17725 6:03:10.0445 Female6:FJeffersonville  IN
Amy Nieman 31726 6:04:30.0046 Female7:FFort Campbell  KY
Chris Youngblood 38627 6:11:25.1740 Male20:MElizabethtown  KY
Frances Nimmo 31828 6:22:10.4041 Female8:FCanmer  KY
Doug Lynch 29629 6:22:13.5957 Male21:MShepherdsville  KY
Abe Bates 17630 6:39:41.9650 Male22:MLouisville  KY
Uriah Bisson 18331 6:55:30.0037 Male23:MOxford  OH
Jim Jarman 27632 8:17:59.5767 Male24:MVersailles  KY
Mara Steven 35733 8:24:30.0032 Female9:FNew Berlin  WI
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Race Date 25 Otter Creek Trail Runs
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Name Bib No TimeAgeOverall GendCity AG Place
Phil Shepard 3431 2:31:17.1536 Male1:MLouisville  KY
Will Rivera 3372 2:32:53.6755 Male2:MElizabethtown  KY
Court Laubach 2913 2:33:33.2455 Male3:Mshelbyville  KY
Sally Thompson 3974 2:35:51.9244 Female1:FGoshen  KY
Matt Kennedy 2855 2:40:47.1840 Male4:MHardinsburg  KY
Jack Lingo 4006 2:42:17.2718 Male5:MShelbyville  KY
Amanda LeBlanc 2927 2:46:39.2744 Female2:FLouisville  KY
Brad Wright 3838 2:50:06.7060 Male6:MLouisville  KY
Christopher Higdon 2619 3:04:19.7644 Male7:MLouisville  KY
Nathan Veneman 37310 3:04:41.7938 Male8:MLOUISVILLE  KY
Michael McKinney 30711 3:07:26.1744 Male9:MCrestwood  KY
Adam Symonds 36312 3:09:27.1137 Male10:MBrandenburg  KY
Kellen Brandenburg 41013 3:10:41.1519 Male11:M
Bethany Pratt 32914 3:10:54.8937 Female3:FLouisville  KY
Daniel Morgan 31215 3:10:54.9841 Male12:MLouisville  KY
Brandon Quail 33116 3:13:29.7634 Male13:MFort Knox  KY
Katie Harvey 25817 3:14:00.7436 Female4:FLouisville  KY
Zachary March 29818 3:14:01.6137 Male14:MFort knox  KY
Michael Gross 25019 3:14:51.1953 Male15:MLouisville  KY
Chris Hardin 25520 3:15:30.0035 Male16:MElizabethtown  KY
Brittanie Daubert 21321 3:15:36.9231 Female5:FOwensboro  KY
Corey Long 29422 3:15:37.3234 Female6:FLouisville  KY
Neville Wintergerst-Burch 38123 3:17:46.8225 Female7:FLouisville  KY
Jeremy Thompson 36624 3:20:28.3452 Male17:MRadcliff  KY
Bryan Smith 35125 3:21:35.2663 Male18:MElizabethtown  KY
Lee Hammer 25426 3:21:42.5246 Male19:MJeffersonville  IN
Ronald Hourigan 26627 3:23:17.5240 Male20:MLa Grange  KY
Renee Darnstaedt 21228 3:25:58.7352 Female8:FCarterville  IL
Deanna Hourigan 26529 3:30:57.2444 Female9:FLa Grange  KY
Toby Bialzik 18130 3:32:20.0355 Male21:MRadcliff  KY
David Stirling 36031 3:33:18.6156 Male22:Mlouisville  KY
Norman P Flout 23132 3:37:16.9761 Male23:MLouisville  KY
Josalyn Dunlap 22433 3:38:41.4813 Female10:FGoshen  KY
Jeanette Dunlap 22334 3:38:42.2047 Female11:FGoshen  KY
Bryan Harness 25635 3:38:52.3356 Male24:MLouisville  KY
Aaron Yoder 38436 3:44:07.7155 Male25:MLancaster  KY
Charles Hutchins 27237 3:50:34.3465 Male26:MDanville  KY
Deborah Fout 23238 3:50:45.9557 Female12:FLouisville  KY
Marshall Sheridan 38939 3:53:35.1221 Male27:MLOUISVILLE  KY
Charlie Butler 39040 3:53:35.1621 Male28:M
Lucas Osborn 39141 3:53:44.6020 Male29:M
Shelly Morris 31342 3:56:28.2948 Female13:Fgilbertsville  KY
Julia Wilcher 37943 4:04:59.0539 Female14:FClarksville  IN
Anna Gross 24844 4:15:07.4330 Female15:FLouisville  KY
Alicia LauBach 29045 4:28:25.5755 Female16:Fshelbyville  KY
Amanda Daily 21146 4:28:25.7048 Female17:FShelbyville  KY
Paul Conrad 20647 4:33:38.4962 Male30:MVine Grove  KY
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Kenneth Roark 33848 4:38:45.5275 Male31:MHillsboro  KY
Adam Shepherd 34449 4:50:30.0031 Male32:MLouisville  KY
Benjamin Christensen 19950 4:50:30.0028 Male33:MLouisville  KY
Evy McKeever 30651 4:51:05.6758 Female18:FCarterville  IL
Sarah Acton 16652 4:51:18.2941 Female19:FLexington  KY
Kimberly Hubbard 26753 4:51:19.3935 Female20:FLEXINGTON  KY
Mike Bisson 18254 6:55:30.0038 Male34:MLas Vegas  NV
Katie Johnson 28055 7:14:44.9932 Female21:FMount Sterling  KY
April Vernon 37456 7:14:50.8151 Female22:FMount Sterling  KY
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Race Date 25 Otter Creek Trail Runs
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Name Bib No TimeAgeOverall GendCity AG Place
Seth Snider-Hayes 3541 1:01:55.3431 Male1:MLouisville  KY
Theo Bachmann 1742 1:03:41.0122 Male2:MCrestwood  KY
Landon Nuttall 3193 1:10:01.9431 Male3:MLagrange  KY
Timbo Jenkins 2754 1:14:06.2744 Male4:MNicholasville  KY
Eric Allgeier 1695 1:14:58.7147 Male5:MLouisville  KY
Patrick Fette 2276 1:15:08.4939 Male6:MLouisville  KY
Tracy Green 2447 1:16:15.2141 Female1:FLouisville  KY
Emery Tremayne 3688 1:20:12.0714 Male7:MLouisville  KY
Felix Gravatte 2429 1:21:23.4311 Male8:MLouisville  KY
Brian Dewsnup 21810 1:24:28.1354 Male9:MCrestwood  KY
Sean O'Dea 32111 1:26:17.8656 Male10:MLouisville  KY
Steven Gravatte 24312 1:27:38.3743 Male11:MLouisville  KY
Dallas Harshfield 40713 1:27:50.0546 Male12:MLOUISVILLE  KY
Eric Clark 20114 1:29:54.7939 Male13:MMaceo  KY
Matthew Lenway 39415 1:31:58.2953 Male14:M
Jackson Kennedy 28416 1:33:58.3440 Male15:MHardinsburg  KY
Michael Blackwell 18417 1:34:21.4559 Male16:MLouisville  KY
Kristin Barnett 17518 1:34:28.5333 Female2:FLouisville  KY
Brent Colwick 20319 1:36:21.2349 Male17:MLa Grange  KY
Justus Colwick 20520 1:36:21.4719 Male18:MLagrange  KY
Dustin Harris 25721 1:36:24.2546 Male19:MFalls of Rough  KY
Brent McIlvoy 30422 1:36:31.4135 Male20:MWillisburg  KY
Luke McIlvoy 30523 1:36:33.1810 Male21:MWillisburg  KY
Dirk Dooper 21924 1:36:34.2639 Male22:MOwensboro  KY
Wayne Blunk 18525 1:39:08.6148 Male23:MCrestwood  KY
Fallon Frierson 23526 1:39:13.2731 Female3:FLouisville  KY
David Duke 22227 1:40:14.8260 Male24:MProspect  KY
Olivia Paar 40628 1:40:20.0026 Female4:F
Eric Paul 40429 1:40:20.0026 Male25:M
James Craig 39830 1:40:30.5947 Male26:MLouisville  KY
Kimberly Weiter 37831 1:41:01.5542 Female5:FLouisville  KY
Cortney Jodoin 27832 1:41:02.0036 Female6:FLOUISVILLE  KY
John Tremayne 36933 1:42:10.5750 Male27:Mlouisville  KY
Christopher Tress 37034 1:42:11.6248 Male28:MIndianapolis  IN
Jefferey Slown 34935 1:43:43.9353 Male29:MRadcliff  KY
Thomas Frisella 23636 1:44:07.7853 Male30:MSunset Hills  MO
Brigette Brouillard 18937 1:44:08.0853 Female7:Flouisville  KY
Mike Porter 39638 1:44:47.7154 Male31:M
Brandon Murphy 31539 1:45:23.4444 Male32:MLaGrange  KY
Andrew Falco 22640 1:45:39.5248 Male33:MCrestwood  KY
Gregory Florey 23041 1:46:03.5756 Male34:MVine Grove  KY
Robert Kelley 28142 1:46:15.7263 Male35:MFairfield Township 
Jennifer Sherrick 34543 1:47:26.6743 Female8:FElizabethtown  KY
Luke Durbin 22544 1:47:28.6139 Male36:MBloomfield  KY
Amber Cook 20745 1:47:30.9843 Female9:FElizabethtown  KY
Josh Pickering 32846 1:47:34.6537 Male37:MLouisville  KY
George Clark 20247 1:48:01.1863 Male38:MRineyville  KY
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Alan Johnson 40948 1:48:04.1354 Male39:M
Nate Gross 25149 1:48:15.1554 Male40:MOwensboro  KY
Mario French 23450 1:48:42.8863 Male41:MLouisville  KY
Todd Johanboeke 27951 1:49:01.4344 Male42:MLouisville  KY
John Young 38552 1:49:16.1050 Male43:MLouisville  KY
Jeff Spain 35553 1:49:33.5457 Male44:MFisherville  KY
Michelle Spain 35654 1:49:35.0656 Female10:FFisherville  KY
Imad Makdah 29755 1:49:45.2564 Male45:MLouisville  KY
James Homrighausen 26456 1:50:05.6860 Male46:MSellersburg  AL
Naoma Curtis 20957 1:50:29.4828 Female11:FBrandenburg  KY
Eric Cassell 19658 1:51:01.9732 Male47:MLouisville  KY
Jackson Groft 24559 1:51:06.8515 Male48:MLouisville  KY
Roger Tucker 37160 1:52:11.2159 Male49:MLouisville  KY
Andrew Jirak 27761 1:53:00.0021 Male50:MWinchester  KY
Brian Carr 19462 1:54:10.7541 Male51:MShelbyville  KY
Ellen Radowski 33263 1:54:14.0660 Female12:FLouisville  KY
Khris Begley 40864 1:57:28.4939 Male52:M
Allison McCurry 30265 1:57:30.0023 Female13:FCrestwood  KY
Harrison Kirby 28866 1:57:32.0031 Male53:MLouisville  KY
Austin Nathan 39367 1:57:34.1435 Male54:M
Philip Gennette 23968 1:57:34.2943 Male55:MLEXINGTON  KY
Jeff Davis 21469 1:58:20.5949 Male56:MLouisville  KY
Michael Kersey 28770 1:58:40.1366 Male57:MRineyville  KY
Scott Huston 27071 1:59:45.7052 Male58:MLouisville  KY
Todd Huston 27172 1:59:45.7247 Male59:MLouisville  KY
Josiah Harris 39273 1:59:53.3518 Male60:MShelbyville  KY
Casey Bernard 39574 1:59:56.2850 Male61:MProspect  KY
Peyton Kennedy 28675 2:00:32.0616 Female14:FHardinsburg  KY
Jessica Phillips 32776 2:00:32.3545 Female15:FFalls Of Rough  KY
Heather Kennedy 28377 2:00:33.2140 Female16:FHardinsburg  KY
Bryan Lay 40278 2:00:50.0066 Male62:M
Susan McLoughlin-Cortes 30879 2:01:20.4257 Female17:FLouisville  KY
Tracy Arena 17080 2:01:43.8051 Female18:FLouisville  KY
Melissa Davis 21681 2:01:44.8646 Female19:FShepherdsville  KY
Amy Mueller 31482 2:01:45.3549 Female20:FCrestwood  KY
Sam Stewart 35883 2:02:09.5239 Female21:FLouisville  KY
Angelina James 27384 2:02:10.9933 Female22:FLouisville  KY
Lynsey Carr 19585 2:02:11.7142 Female23:FShelbyville  KY
Marsha Paul 32686 2:02:14.1555 Female24:FShepherdsville  KY
Graham Holman 26387 2:02:17.9334 Male63:MLouisville  KY
Jessica Deckard 21788 2:03:24.2440 Female25:FOwensboro  KY
Stephanie Fish 22989 2:03:42.1645 Female26:FLouisville  KY
Brenna Stirling 35990 2:03:42.9547 Female27:FLouisville  KY
Irv Thompson 36591 2:04:31.2062 Male64:MElizabethtown  KY
Skyler Davis 40592 2:06:15.0030 Male65:M
Meryll Davis 40393 2:06:15.0030 Female28:F
Jennifer Davis 21594 2:06:17.8036 Female29:FTaylorsville  KY
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Margaret Hulsman 26995 2:06:18.8455 Female30:FLagrange  KY
Teresa Kelley 28296 2:06:19.5967 Female31:FFairfield Township 
Amber Scott 34297 2:09:21.6949 Female32:FColumbia  KY
Lisa Jo Groft 24698 2:09:56.1645 Female33:FLouisville  KY
Patrick Groft 24799 2:09:57.2644 Male66:MLouisville  KY
Jen Dudley 221100 2:13:48.3648 Female34:FRineyville  KY
Cassie Holley 262101 2:13:48.6545 Female35:FRadcliff  KY
Chad Dudley 220102 2:13:49.1249 Male67:MRineyville  KY
Brenda Gutmann 253103 2:14:52.6967 Female36:FBorden  IN
Karen Reed 333104 2:16:50.4455 Female37:FBardstown  KY
Margaret Robards 339105 2:17:04.4555 Female38:FLouisville  KY
Teri Atkins 171106 2:17:05.1347 Female39:FEdmonton  KY
Betty Sallengs 340107 2:19:51.4550 Female40:FLouisville  KY
Tami Mccurry 303108 2:21:00.4854 Female41:FCrestwood  KY
Clark Berger 180109 2:21:35.5840 Male68:MLouisville  KY
Michael Smith 352110 2:25:46.8567 Male69:MElizabethtown  KY
Alex Smith 350111 2:25:50.5133 Male70:MLouisville  KY
Nathan Montgomery 311112 2:31:59.0654 Male71:MLouisville  KY
Judy Walden 376113 2:32:22.0356 Female42:FElizabethtown  KY
John Miller 309114 2:41:05.0056 Male72:MLouisville  KY
Kim Priest 330115 3:04:00.6362 Female43:FLouisville  KY
Stephen Cawood 198116 3:04:27.5257 Male73:MProspect  KY
Kassi Cawood 197117 3:04:29.5853 Female44:FProspect  KY
Cassie Auxier 173118 3:07:13.5251 Female45:FLouisville  KY
Hollie Colwick 204119 3:07:13.6448 Female46:FLagrange  KY
Meg Panella 323120 3:07:14.4850 Female47:FProspect  KY
Jen Huffman 268121 3:07:14.5148 Female48:FDry Ridge  KY
Emily Rhodes 334122 3:10:29.9633 Female49:FMACEO  KY
Courtney Clark 200123 3:12:53.9045 Female50:FSimpsonville  KY
Kristy Schmidt 341124 3:12:54.0251 Female51:FTaylorsville  KY
Ellen Allen 168125 3:21:18.0055 Female52:FLouisville  KY
Chris Livers 293126 3:21:18.8453 Male74:MSellersburg  IN
William Cooper 208127 3:28:01.6267 Male75:Melizabethtown  KY
Melissa Beals 179128 3:33:31.9247 Female53:FIndependence  MO
Derek Beals 178129 3:33:32.1947 Male76:MIndependence  MO
Matt Reid 401130 3:40:12.3243 Male77:M
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